
Year  2 

6th  
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1st  
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Belgium (French Community) 
 

12 

18-21 

IS
EC

D
 

0
 

2 1/2 

Pre-primary school 

University 
« Haute école » and arts college 

Professional 
Bachelor’s 

8th 

7th 

Differentiated lower secondary education  
(for pupils not holding the certificate of primary education) 

Regular lower secondary education 

Common lower secondary education  
(for pupils holding the certificate of primary education) 

8th 

7th 

13th 

Regular upper secondary education 

13th Year 1 

Year 2 

Year 3 

Professional 
complementary 

education 

Year  1 

Complementary 
Master’s 

Bachelor’s 

Doctorate 

Year 1 

Year 2 

Year 3 

Year  1 

Upper secondary school 
teacher degree 

Bachelor’s 

Year  1 

Year  2 

Year  3 

Master’s 

Year  2 

Year  1 

Master’s 

Year 3 

Year 2 

Year 1 

Primary school 

Year 1 

Year 2 

12th 
11th 

10th 

9th 

Technical or artistic 
(qualifying; full or part-time) 

12th 

11th 

10th 

9th 

Professional 
(full or part-time) 

12th 

11th 

10th 

9th 

General 

12th 

11th 

10th 

9th 

Technical or artistic 
(transitional) 

© NESLI 

6 

18 

18 

Year 2 

Year 3 

Year 2 

Year 1 

Bachelor’s 

Year 1 

Master’s 

A
d

u
lt

  e
d

u
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ti
o

n
 

Theoretical 
starting  age 

Medicine or veterinary 

Professional/ technical  (qualifying) 
complementary or supplementary education  

Year 3 Year 3 

Year 2 

Year 1 

2012 



2e et 3e degrés de l’enseignement secondaire ordinaire 

Year  2 

6th  
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2 1/2 

8th 

7th 

8th 

7th 

13th 13th Year 1 

Year 2 

Year 3 

Year  1 

Year 1 

Year 2 

Year 3 

Year  1 

Year  1 

Year  2 

Year  3 

Year  2 

Year  1 

Year 3 

Year 2 

Year 1 

Year 3 

Year 2 

Year 1 Year 1 

Year 2 

12th 
11th 

10th 

9th 

12th 

11th 

10th 

9th 

12th 

11th 

10th 

9th 

12th 

11th 

10th 

9th 
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6 

18 

18 

Year 2 

Year 3 

Year 2 

Year 1 

Year 1 

Belgique (Communauté française) 

 
Doctorat 

Agrégation de l’enseignement 
secondaire supérieur 

Master 
complémentaire 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Bachelier 
professionnalisant 

Bachelier Bachelier Bachelier 

Médecine et médecine vétérinaire 

Université 
Haute école et École supérieure des arts   

4e degré 
professionnel 

complémentaire 

Enseignement professionnel/ technique de 
qualification secondaire complémentaire ou 

supplémentaire  

Général 
Technique ou artistique de 

transition 

Technique ou artistique de  
qualification  

(temps plein ou  temps partiel) 

Professionnel 
(temps plein ou  temps partiel) 

Enseignement secondaire commun  
(pour les élèves titulaires du certificat d'études de base; CEB) 

Enseignement secondaire différencié  
(pour les élèves non titulaires du certificat d'études de base; CEB) 

1er degré de l’enseignement secondaire ordinaire 

En
se
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n
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t 
sp
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ia

lis
é 

Éd
u

ca
ti

o
n
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es

 a
d
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es
 

École primaire 

École maternelle 

Theoretical 
starting  age 

Year 3 

2012 



Year 4 

Year 3 

6th  
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14 

6 

Regular primary education 

5th 

4th 

3rd 

2nd 

1st  

IS
C
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23 

IS
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5
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ED
  

5
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18 

          Belgium 
(Flemish Community) 

12 

18-21 

IS
C

ED
 

0
 

 3 

Regular pre-primary education 

8th 

 A                                                                                                                   7th 

Professional 
Bachelor’s 

Year 3 

Year 2 

Year 1 

Certification 

Bridging programme 

Year 1 

Master’s 

Year 2 

University college only 

Year 1 

Advanced Master’s 
programme 

Advanced 
Master’s 

Doctorate 

© NESLI 

Pre-vocational                8th 

7th 

16 

Associate degree 
(HBO5) 

Year 1-1.5 

13th 13th 

Regular secondary education - 2nd stage and 3rd stage 

11th 

10th 

9th 

Vocational secondary 
education (BSO) 

12th 

11th 

10th 

9th 

General secondary 
education (ASO) 

12th 

11th 

10th 

9th 

Technical secondary 
education  (TSO)  

10th 

9th 

Arts secondary 
education (KSO)  

Year 2 

Year 1 

Dual vocational 
education 

13th 

12th 

11th 

Year 1 

4th stage 
BSO 

Academic 
Bachelor’s 

Associate 
degree 

Year 1 

Advanced 
Bachelor’s 

Advanced Bachelor’s programme 

University and University college 

Year 3 

Year 2 

Year 1 

Regular secondary education – 1st stage 

Year 1 

Advanced 
secondary 
education 

Year 1 

Advanced 
secondary 
education 

A
d

u
lt

 e
d

u
ca

ti
o

n
 

Theoretical 
starting  age 

Year 1 

12th 

11th 

Year 3 

Year 2 

Year 1 

2012 



Year 1 

Year 4 

Year 3 

6th  
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IS
C

ED
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14 

6 

Gewoon lager onderwijs 

5th 

4th 

3rd 

2nd 

1st  
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23 
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5
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5
A
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18 

                België  
(Vlaamse Gemeenschap) 

12 

18-21 

IS
C

ED
 

0
 

 3 

Gewoon kleuteronderwijs 

8th 

 A                                                                                                                   7th 

Professioneel 
gerichte bachelor 

Year 3 

Year 2 

Year 1 

Certificaat 

Schakelprogramma 

Year 1 

Master’s 

Year 2 

Enkel Hogescholen 

Year 1 

Master-na-
masteropleiding 

Master-na-
master 

PhD 
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16 

Hoger beroepsonderwijs 
(HBO5) 

Year 1-1.5 

13th 13th 

Gewoon secundair onderwijs - 2de graad en 1ste en 2de leerjaar van de 3de graad 

11th 

10th 

9th 

BSO (beroeps) 

12th 

11th 

10th 

9th 

ASO (algemeen) 

12th 

11th 

10th 

9th 

TSO (technisch)  

10th 

9th 

KSO (Kunst)   

Year 2 

Year 1 

Deeltijds 
beroepssecundair 

onderwijs  

13th 

4de graad 
BSO 

Academisch gerichte 
bachelor 

Diploma van 
gegradueerde 

Year 1 

Bachelor-na-
bachelor 

Bachelor-na-bacheloropleiding 

Universiteiten en Hogescholen 

Year 3 

Year 2 

Year 1 

Gewoon secundair onderwijs - 1ste graad 

Year 1 

Secundair- 
na-secundair  

(Se-n-Se)  

Year 1 

Secundair- 
na-secundair  

(Se-n-Se)  

A
d

u
lt

 E
d

u
ca

ti
o

n
 

Theoretical 
starting  age 

Year 1 

Year 3 

Year 2 

Year 1 

Beroepsvoorbereidend     8th 

7th 

12th 

11th 

12th 

11th 

2012 



Key 

Student flow 

Recognized exit point of the education 

system 

Transfer from a programme to another 

May be provided within one school structure 

Programme designed for part-time 

attendance 

Vocational programme 

Single structure education (integrated ISCED 

levels)  

Starting/ending age of compulsory education 


